PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hendrich Chiong	03/08/2011
Thomas Link Guggenheim	03/08/2011
Farid Fouad Khouri	03/04/2011
Matthew L. Kuhlman	03/04/2011
Miguel Angel Navarro de Castro	03/03/2011
Brennan A. Smith	03/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13059691	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: nturover@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn, LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P070122US3 (08ULT0019)

PATENT

REEL: 026042 FRAME: 0910

P \$40.00 13059691

501483756

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah M. Reimer, Ph.D., Reg. No. 39,341
Total Attachments: 12	
source=49V2418#page1.tif	
source=49V2418#page2.tif	
source=49V2418#page3.tif	
source=49V2418#page4.tif	
source=49V2418#page5.tif	
source=49V2418#page6.tif	
source=49V2418#page7.tif	
source=49V2418#page8.tif	
source=49V2418#page9.tif	
source=49V2418#page10.tif	
source=49V2418#page11.tif	
source=49V2418#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026042 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we Hendrich Chiong, Thomas Link Guggenheim, Farid Fouad Khouri, Matthew L. Kuhlman, Miguel Angel Navarro de Castro and Brennan A. Smith sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements,

CHLORO-SUBSTITUTED POLYETHERIMIDES HAVING IMPROVED RELATIVE THERMAL INDEX

the specification of which was filed on 18-February-2011,

as Application Serial No. 13/059,691;

invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Docket No.: 08ULT0019 (P070122US3) Date: 3/8/11 1. Hendrich Chiong <u>Signature</u> Date: 3/8/11 Darlene Nance
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: 3/8/1/ stinh Duguli Date: 3/8/11 2. Thomas Link Guggenheim Witnessed by: Date: 3/8/11
Signature

Date: 3/8/11 DANGUE NANCE Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Date: 3/8/11

3. Farid Found Khouri Date:	3/4/2011
Witnessed by: Shellin J. Shellin Signature	Date: 3/4/2011
SHELDON J. SHAFER Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 3/4///
Patrick J. McCloskey Printed Name of Witness	
4. Matthew L. Kuhlman Date:	3/9///
Witnessed by:	Date: 3/4/ ((
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Michael J. Vollner Wichael J. Vollner	Date: 3/9/11
Michael J. Vollaer Printed Name of Witness	

5. Date: Miguel Angel Navarro de Castro Witnessed by: ______Signature Date: _____ Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Date: _____ Printed Name of Witness 6. Date: _____ Brennan A. Smith Witnessed by: Date: _____ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ______ Signature Date: _____

Docket No.: 08ULT0019 (P070122US3)

Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we **Hendrich Chiong**, **Thomas Link Guggenheim**, **Farid Fouad Khouri**, **Matthew L. Kuhlman**, **Miguel Angel Navarro de Castro** and **Brennan A. Smith** sell and assign to **SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements,

CHLORO-SUBSTITUTED POLYETHERIMIDES HAVING IMPROVED RELATIVE THERMAL INDEX

the specification of which was filed on 18-February-2011,

as Application Serial No. 13/059,691;

invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: _____ 1. **Hendrich Chiong** Witnessed by: ______ Signature Date: Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ______Signature Date: _____ Printed Name of Witness Date: 2. Thomas Link Guggenheim Witnessed by: Date: _____ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: _____ Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness

Date: _____ 3. Farid Fouad Khouri Witnessed by: ______Signature Date: _____ Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ______Signature Date: _____ Printed Name of Witness Date: 4. Matthew L. Kuhlman Witnessed by: Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: _____ Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness

Docket No.: 08ULT0019 (P070122US3)	-
5. Date: Miguel Angel Navarro de Castro	MARCH 3 50, 2011
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: March 311, 2011
Drou J. Rodriguet Ordonet Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by Signature	Date: MARCH 3 rd , 2011
JAVIER NIEVES REMACHA Printed Name of Witness	
	:
Brennan A. Smith	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we Hendrich Chiong, Thomas Link Guggenheim, Farid Fouad Khouri, Matthew L. Kuhlman, Miguel Angel Navarro de Castro and Brennan A. Smith sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements,

CHLORO-SUBSTITUTED POLYETHERIMIDES HAVING IMPROVED RELATIVE THERMAL INDEX

the specification of which was filed on 18-February-2011,

as Application Serial No. 13/059,691;

invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1		Date:		
Hendri	ch Chiong			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
	s Link Guggenheim	Date:		
	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Vitnessed by: _	Signature		Date:	70.0
	Printed Name of Witness			

3.		Date:	
Farid F	ouad Khouri		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	w L. Kuhlman	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		

5.	Date:
Miguel Angel Navarro de Castro	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
6. Brennan A Smith	Date: 3 / 7 / 11
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 3/7/11
Frik Hagberg Printed Name of Winness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 3-7-1/
Stephen J Haward Printed Name of Witness	